of another entity.

Investments in associates and joint venture are accounted for using the equity method (equity accounted investees) and
are initially recognized at cost. When the Company’s share of losses exceeds its interest in an equity accounted investee,
the carrying amount of that interest is reduced to zero and the recognition of further losses are discontinued except to the
extent that the Company has an obligation or has made payments on behalf of the investee.

Intra-group balances and transactions, and any unrealized income and expenses arising from intra-group transactions,
are eliminated in full while preparing the consolidated financial statements. Unrealised gains or losses arising from the
transaction with equity accounted investees are eliminated against the investment to the extent of the Company’s interest
in the investee.

28.1 Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS for the Year 2016-17:

   ( Rs. in Crores)

Particulars Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2017

Note IGAAP Effects of Ind AS
No. transition to

Ind AS

ASSETS
(1) Non - Current Assets

a. Property, Plant and Equipment 3.1.3 399.48 (68.90) 330.58
b. Capital Work in Progressc. 4.1 168.67 0.00 168.67
c. Investment Property 4.2.3 0.60 30.50 32.10

d. Financial Assets
(i) Investments 5.1 16.90 22.03 38.93
(ii) Loans 5.2 221.46 117.82 339.28
(iii) Others 5.3 26.97 (5.14) 21.83

e. Other Non - Current Assets
(i) Non-Current Tax Assets (Net) 6.1 0.00 10.38 10.38
(ii) Other Non - Current Assets 6.2 899.36 (123.96) 775.40
Non - Current Assets - Total 1733.44 (16.27) 1717.17

(2) Current Assets
a. Inventories 7 2963.36 (21.63) 2941.73

b. Financial Assets
(i) Trade Receivables 8.1 137.54 (67.43) 70.11
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 8.2 161.28 86.15 247.43
(iii) Loans 8.3 17.37 19.57 36.94
(iv) Others 8.4 91.81 (85.35) 6.46

c. Other Current Assets 9 205.64 (181.99) 23.65

(3) AP Reorganisation Adjustment Account 10 0.00 255.62 225.62

Current Assets - Total 3577.00 (25.06) 3551.94
Total Assets 5310.44 (41.33) 5269.11

103

( Rs. in Crores)

Particulars  Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2017

Note IGAAP Effects of Ind AS
No. transition to

Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Equity
(i) Equity Share Capital 11 9.52 0.00 9.52
(ii) Other Equity 321.06 13.16 334.22
(iii) Non controlling Interest 11.3 14.24 0.00 14.24
(iv) Share application money pending allotment 0.00 0.00 0.00

Equity - Total 344.82 13.16 357.98

LIABILITIES

(2) Non - Current Liabilities
a. Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 12.1 261.81 0.00 261.81
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 12.2 775.37 (5.56) 769.81

b. Provisions 13 11.28 0.00 11.28
c. Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 14 0.15 (0.00) 0.15
d. Other Non - Current Liabilities 15 970.53 734.28 1704.81

   Non - Current Liabilities - Total 2019.14 728.72 2747.86

(3) Current Liabilities
a. Financial Liabilities

(i)  Borrowings 16.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
(ii)  Trade Payables 16.2 41.07 (38.58) 2.49
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 16.3 194.96 0.00 194.96

b. Other Current Liabilities 17 2148.51 (744.61) 1403.90

c. Provisions18 561.94 (0.02) 561.92

Current Liabilities - Total 2946.48 (783.21) 2163.27

Total Equity and Liabilities 5310.44 (41.33) 5269.11

28.2 Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS for the Year 2015-16:
( Rs. in Crores)

Particulars   Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2017

Note IGAAP Effects of Ind AS
No. transition to

Ind AS

ASSETS
(1) Non - Current Assets

a. Property, Plant and Equipment 3.1.3 413.64 (86.03) 327.61
b. Capital Work in Progress 4.1 44.56 0.00 44.56
c. Investment Property 4.2.3 0.60 31.66 32.26
d. Financial Assets

(i) Investments 5.1 32.38 22.03 54.41
(ii) Loans 5.2 225.90 128.19 354.09
(iii) Others 5.3 29.68 (5.41) 24.27

e. Other Non - Current Assets
(i) Non-Current Tax Assets (Net) 6.1 0.00 3.50 3.50
(ii) Other Non - Current Assets 6.2 809.45 (130.75) 678.70

   Non - Current Assets - Total 1556.21 (36.81) 1519.40

(2) Current Assets
a. Inventories 7 2375.53 (21.63) 2353.90
b. Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables 8.1 206.51 (99.24) 107.27
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 8.2 472.48 34.42 506.90
(iii) Loans 8.3 20.02 19.57 39.59
(iv) Others 8.4 36.49 (29.41) 7.08

c. Other Current Assets 9 171.66 (149.54) 22.12
(3) AP Reorganisation Adjustment Account 10 0.00 225.62 225.62

Current Assets - Total 3282.69 (20.21) 3262.48

Total Assets 4838.90 (57.02) 4781.88

104

( Rs. in Crores)

Particulars   Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2017

Note IGAAP Effects of Ind AS
No. transition to

Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(1) Equity
(i) Equity Share Capital 11 9.52 0.00 9.52
(ii) Other Equity 339.99 (8.55) 331.44
(iii) Non controlling Interest 1.09 0.00 1.09
(iv) Share application money pending allotment 0.00 0.00 0.00

Equity - Total 350.60 (8.55) 342.05

LIABILITIES
(2) Non - Current Liabilities

a. Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings 12.1 280.86 0.00 280.86
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 12.2 491.37 (5.62) 485.75

b. Provisions 13 11.07 0.00 11.07

c. Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 14 1.73 0.00 1.73

d. Other Non - Current Liabilities 15 961.47 734.09 1695.56

   Non - Current Liabilities - Total 1746.50 728.47 2474.97

(3) Current Liabilities
a. Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 16.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
(ii) Trade Payables 16.2 35.37 (33.72) 1.65
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 16.3 137.88 0.00 137.88

b. Other Current Liabilities 17 2122.08 (743.22) 1378.86

c. Provisions 18 446.47 0.00 446.47

Current Liabilities - Total 2741.80 (776.94) 1964.86
Total Equity and Liabilities 4838.90 (57.02) 4781.88

28.3 Reconciliation of Consolidated statement of Profit & Loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS for the Year 2016-17 :
( Rs. in Crores)

Particulars Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2017

Note IGAAP Effects of Ind AS
No. transition to

Ind AS
I. Revenue from operations 19 429.20 (66.00) 363.20
II. Other Income 20 36.91 (4.62) 32.29
III. Total Revenue (I + II) 466.11 (70.62) 395.49
IV. Expenses

a. Cost of Sales 21 251.70 (5.70) 246.00
b. Exploratory Cost Written off 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Employee Benefits expense 22 32.62 (0.24) 32.38
d. Finance Costs 23 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Depreciation and amortization expense 20.84 (16.99) 3.85
f. Other expenses 24 162.11 (67.79) 94.32

Total Expenses 467.27 (90.72) 376.55
V. Profit before Exceptional items and tax (III - IV) (1.16) 20.10 18.94
VI. Exceptional items (2.96) 0.00 (2.96)
VII. Profit before tax (VII - VIII) 1.80 20.10 21.90
VIII. Tax expense:

(1) Current Tax 10.27 0.00 10.27
(2) Deffered Tax - Current Year (1.57) 0.00 (1.57)

IX. Profit/ (Loss) for the period (6.90) 20.10 13.20
X. Other Comprehensive Income

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss
Employee Cost - Acturial gain (loss) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tax expense:
(1) Current Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00
(2) Deffered Tax - Current Year 0.00 0.00 0.00

XI. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year (6.90) 20.10 13.20

105

29 Financial Information of Subsidary Companies :
   Rupees in Crores

Particulars 31.03.2018 31.03.2017
Andhra Pradesh Gas Infrastructure Corporation Limted (APGIC) :

Authorised Share Capital
(10,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each) 100.00 100.00

Issued,Subscribed and paid up capital:

(4,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid) 54.44 54.44
Reserves and Surplus (118.12) (57.78)

Total assets 118.08 109.16

Total Liabilities 181.76 112.50
Total assets of APGIC include investments in Equity

of shares of Rs.10 each fully paid in Andhra Pradesh

Gas Distribution Company Limited, a